
Andlee’s Alley 
Salina Region SCCA ~ April 10, 2022 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
CS • Chandler Brown 19 1998 BMW M Roadster D.N.F. 48.739 50.119+1 54.232+1 48.549 47.691 47.691  
CSL • Kaitlyn Loggan 43 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 57.527 56.093 55.445 56.212 56.467 55.598 55.445  
DS • Tim Nicholson 189 2019 Subaru WRX STi 49.757 48.567 48.335 46.713 47.409+1 46.436 46.436 PAX 
DS   Dylan White 32 2011 Mini Cooper S 50.016 50.777+6 49.276 48.675 D.N.S. D.N.S. 48.675  
DS   Rick Nicholson 26 2020 Subaru WRX 54.472 52.750 53.564+1 52.886 58.489 51.361 51.361  
ES • Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 50.077 50.208+1 49.582 49.483+2 48.992 D.N.F. 48.992  
ES   Rocky Entriken 4 2000 Mazda Miata 51.933 51.828 51.940 51.536 50.286 51.681 50.286  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 49.677+1 D.N.F. 50.030 49.046 48.882 48.658 48.658 FL 
FS • Adam Winter 7 2020 Ford Mustang GT 52.983 51.530 49.888+1 48.894+1 51.251 48.155+2 50.894  
FS   Aaron Alnutt 32 2003 Mercedes-Benz E320 56.263 54.387 52.692+1 54.195 53.629+1 53.007 53.007  
GS • Dennis Smith 77 2015 Ford Focus ST 48.024+1 49.057 48.632 50.074 48.113 47.682 47.682  
GSL   Nancy Smith 77 2015 Ford Focus ST 50.149 51.804+2 50.468 49.981 50.211 51.283+2 49.981  
HS • Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 48.755 D.N.F. 49.067 48.392 48.353 48.317 48.317  
HS   Tyler Lamia 9 2000 Ford Mustang 66.309+1 60.539 58.809+1 57.300+1 57.012 57.499 57.012  
STU • Andlee Phengphachanh 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac 49.381 D.N.F. 48.620+1 48.598 48.272 48.816+1 48.272  
STR • Luke Scott 12 2002 Mazda Miata 49.358 48.913 47.885 47.908 47.631+2 D.N.F. 47.885  
CAMC • Connor Davis 44 2001 Ford Mustang Bullitt D.N.F. 56.059 52.597 52.198 51.894 52.226 51.894  
CAMC   Ethan Gibbs 6 2005 Ford Mustang GT 58.515 56.467 53.943 55.534 53.295 54.318 53.295  
XSA • Aaron Loggan 55 1999 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 46.886 46.732 D.N.F. 45.707 46.637 45.123 45.123 FTD  
XSB • Kale Morris 24 2001 Mazda Miata 47.922 48.526 47.437 47.067 46.168 46.119 46.119  
BSP • Joel Thompson 9 2000 Honda S2000 59.424+1 54.839+1 53.708+2 53.698+1 D.N.F. 52.123 52.123  
FSP • R Abner Perney 62 2001 Mazda Protege MP3 55.088+1 54.312 53.511 54.183 53.871 56.011 53.511  
CP • Art Martinez 34 1982 Pontiac MSE TA 50.089 50.926+1 49.439+1 48.666+1 48.444 48.255 48.255  
CP   Jason Martinez 134 1982 Pontiac MSE TA D.N.F. D.N.F. 52.421+4 50.808+1 50.720 48.868 48.868  

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~ Andlee’s Alley • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Tim Nicholson DS 46.436 *0.807 37.473 
Dennis Smith GS 47.682 *0.794 37.859 
Don Herrick HS 48.317 *0.786 37.977 
Aaron Loggan XA 45.123 *0.842 37.993 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 48.658 *0.792 38.537 
Chandler Brown CS 47.691 *0.810 38.629 
Henry Brillhart ES 48.992 *0.792 38.801 
Kale Morris XB 46.119 *0.851 39.247 
Dylan White DS 48.675 *0.807 39.280 
Luke Scott STR 47.885 *0.828 39.648 
Nancy Smith GSL 49.981 *0.794 39.684 
Rocky Entriken ES 50.286 *0.792 39.826 
Andlee Phengphachanh STU 48.272 *0.829 40.017 
Art Martinez CP 48.255 *0.854 41.209 
Adam Winter FS 50.894 *0.814 41.427 
Rick Nicholson DS 51.361 *0.807 41.448 
Jason Martinez CP 48.868 *0.854 41.733 
Connor Davis CAMC 51.894 *0.819 42.501 
Aaron Alnutt FS 53.007 *0.814 43.147 
Ethan Gibbs CAMC 53.295 *0.819 43.648 
R Abner Perney FSP 53.511 *0.824 44.093 
Joel Thompson BSP 52.123 *0.852 44.408 
Tyler Lamia HS 57.012 *0.786 44.811 
Kaitlyn Loggan CSL 55.445 *0.810 44.910 

 


